FORM PTO-1594 (Modi.ied) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (3xp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 06-17-1999



ΕT	
Υ	

Docket No.:

99-16-941

Tab settings → → → ▼ 1010671	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tragemarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Dana Corporation	
	Name: Admotec, Inc.
MED 6.14.99	Internal Address:
	internal Address.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 85 Medicark Street
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Lebanon State: NH ZIP: 03766
☑ Corporation-State <u>Virginia</u>	
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
	☐ Limited Partnership
✓ Assignment✓ Merger✓ Change of Name	Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>
	☐ Other
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: May 28, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	P. Tradomork Dogistration No. (a)
A. Hademark Application (40.(5)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,472,941
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Michael J. Weins	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40,00
Internal Address:	,
	■ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 31 Bank Street	8. Deposit account number:
Officer Address. St Dank Street	
City I -Lawren Ctota, NW 71D, 02777	
City: <u>Lebanon</u> State: <u>NH</u> ZIP: <u>03766</u>	
6/16/1999 NTHAI1 00000169 1472941	JSE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	after to be a south of the state of the stat
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
$\int_{\Omega} dx dx$	
Michael J. Weins	Man 6/10/99
Name of Person Signing	Signature
Total number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and document:
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 001915 FRAME: 0220

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Dana Corporation a Virginia Corporation having a principal place of business at 4500 Dorr Street, Toledo, Ohio 43615, USA [ASSIGNOR] is the owner of the mark EK ELECTRO-KINESIS, INC. which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,472,941 and is dated January 19, 1988; and

Whereas Admotec, Inc. a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 85 Mechanic Street, Lebanon, New Hampshire 03766 [ASSIGNEE] is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

STATE OF OHIO

COUNTY OF LUCAS

On this 28th day of May 1999 before me personally came Sue A. Griffin to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument. Such person duly swore to such instrument before me and duly acknowledged that he executed the same.

(STATE OF THE STA

DANA CORPORATION

ROBERT M. LEONARDI, Attorney at Law Notary Public, State of Ohio My commission has no expiration date

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/14/1999 REEL: 001915 FRAME: 0221